
SOUTHEAST REGION 1 EM DIRECTORS 
COUNTY PERSONNEL TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL 

 

BLUE EARTH 
P.O. Box 228 

401 Carver Road 
Mankato, MN 56001 

Vacant O: 507-304-4808 
C:  

507-304-4818 

 

 
Paul Barta 

 
C: 507-317-7021 Paul.barta@blueearthcountymn.go

v 

Eric Weller O:507-389-7319 
C: 507-381-6337 

Eric.weller@blueearthcountymn.go
v 

     
DODGE 

22 6th St. E Dept 281 
Mantorville, MN 55955 

Matt Maas O: 507-635-6132 
C: 507-319-2322 507-635-6265 

matt.maas@dodgecountymn.gov 

Sheriff Scott Rose O: 507-635-6200 Scott.rose@co.dodge.mn.us 

FARIBAULT 
320 Dr. H. Russ Street 
Blue Earth, MN 56013 

Lisa Fromme O: 507-526-5335 
C: 641-590-5689 

507-526-3051 

lisaf@frcsd.org 

Mike Gormley C: 507-525-0285 mikeg@frcsd.org 

Scott Adams O: 507-526-5148 
C: 507-525-0292 scotta@frcsd.org 

FILLMORE 
901 Houston St. NW 
Preston, MN 55965 

Don Kullot O: 507-765-2830 
C: 507-421-3681 507-765-2703 

dkullot@co.fillmore.mn.us 

Sheriff John DeGeorge O: 507-765-3874 
C: 507-450-9595 jdegeorge@co.fillmore.mn.us 

FREEBORN 
411 Broadway Av S 

PO Box 170 
Albert Lea, MN 56007 

Rich Hall 
O: 507-377-5221 

WC: 507-320-0146 
PC: 507-421-0667 507-377-5257 

507-383-0525 

Rich.hall@co.freeborn.mn.us 

Sheriff Ryan Shea O:  
C: 507-402-8237 

ryan.shea@co.freeborn.mn.us 
 

GOODHUE 
430 W. 6th. St. 

Red Wing, MN 55066 

Vacant O: 651-267-2639 
C:  

651-388-1181 
 

Missy Sivigny O: 651-267-2641 
C: 651-764-1142 

Melissa.sivigny@co.goodhue.mn.us 
 

HOUSTON 
Courthouse 

306 S. Marshall St.  
Caledonia, MN 55921 

Mark Olson 
O: 507-725-5834 
C: 507-500-1067 

PC: 507-429-9509  
Mark.Olson@co.houston.mn.us 

Sheriff Brian Swedberg 
 

O: 507-725-3379 
O: 507-725-3379 Brian.swedberg@co.houston.mn.us 

LE SUEUR 
435 E Derrynane St. 
Le Center, MN 56057 

Tammy Stewig 
O: 507-357-8395 

WC: 507-380-0048 
PC: 612-756-0884 

507-357-4282 

tstewig@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

Kevin Huber C: 612-790-9568 
PC: 507-560-0287 khuber@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

Pam Voit  C: 507-357-8531 
PC: 507-381-9266 pvoit@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

MOWER 
201 First St. NE 

Austin, MN 55912 

Amy Lammey O: 507-437-9483 
C: 507-438-3093 507-433-1507 

amyl@co.mower.mn.us 

Dave Pike O: 507-437-9400 
C: 507-438-1070 dpike@co.mower.mn.us 

NICOLLET 
501 S. Minnesota Ave. 
St. Peter, MN 56082 

Justin Block O: 507-934-7874 
C: 507-469-0424 507-934-3264 

justin.block@co.nicollet.mn.us 

Jason Mediger O: 507-934-7872 
C: 507-382-7776 Jason.mediger@co.nicollet.mn.us 

OLMSTED 
1421 3RD ave SE 

Rochester, MN 55904 
Office: 507 328 6100 

 

Jonathan Jacobson O: 507-328-6101 
C: 507-923-7319 

507-328-6110 

jacobson.jonathan@co.olmsted.mn
.us 

Taylor Schoenfelder O: 507-328-6102 
C:  

Taylor.Schoenfelder@olmstedcoun
ty.gov 

PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN 
COMMUNITY 

Prairie Island Tribal Police  
1960 Island Blvd. 
Welch, MN 55089 

Kim Flanaghan O: 651-385-4178 
C: 651-376-8814 

651-267-4008 

kim.flanaghan@piic.org 
 

Capt. James Wells O: 651-267-4080 
C: 651-270-6877 James.wells@piic.org 

Police Chief John Priem O: 651-267-4040 
C: 651-497-0395 jpriem@piic.org 

RICE 
118 NW 3rd. St. 

Faribault, MN 55021 
 
 

Jennifer Hauer-Schmitz O: 507-332-6119 
C: 507-838-8523 

507-332-6081 
Jennifer.hauer@ricecountymn.gov 

Jon Bolster C: 507-412-3268 Jon.bolster@ricecountymn.gov 
F. John Rowan C: 507-838-7048 John.rowan@ricecountymn.gov 
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SOUTHEAST REGION 1 EM DIRECTORS 
COUNTY PERSONNEL TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL 

 

 
STEELE 

107 West Main Street 
Owatonna, MN 55060 

 
Kristin Sailer 

 
O: 507-444-7501 
C: 507-475-9631  

 
 

507-444-2457 

 
kristen.sailer@steelecountymn.gov 

Tom Karnauskas C: 507-451-4521 Thomas.karnauskas@steelecounty
mn.gov 

Megan Norbeck C: 507-461-4524 Megan.norbeck@steelecountymn.g
ov 

WABASHA 
625 Jefferson Ave 

Wabasha, MN 55981 

Brenda Tomlinson O: 651-565-3069 
C: 651-564-0278 651-560-1049 

btomlinson@co.wabasha.mn.us 

Tisha Bergner C: 715-495-0981 tbergner@co.wabasha.mn.us 

WASECA 
122 3rd Ave NW 

Waseca, MN 56093 

Denise Wright O: 507-835-0694 
C:  507-380-4527 507-835-0697 denise.wright@co.waseca.mn.us 

Michael Johnson O: 507-835-0631 
C: 507-838-6820   

Michael.johnson@co.waseca.mn.us 
WINONA 

201 W. Third St. 
Winona, MN 55987 

 

Ben Klinger O: 507-457-6598 
C: 507-450-4014 507-454-5020 

bklinger@co.winona.mn.us 

Pete Brueggen O: 507-457-8266 
C:608-797-5835 pbrueggen@ci.winona.mn.us 

City of Rochester EM 
Fire Administration 

201 4th Street South East 
Room 10 Rochester, MN 55904 

Kyle Mirehouse 
O: 507-328-2824 
C: 507-250-6601 

24/7: 507-328-2111  
507-328-2829 

kmirehouse@rochestermn.gov 

Travis Riggott O: 507-328-2579 
C: 507-251-3111 triggott@rochestermn.gov 

Brett Knapp O: 507-328-2823 
C:  bknapp@rochestermn.gov 

City of Mankato Public Safety 
Emergency Management 
710 South Front Street 

Mankato, MN 56001 

 
Jeff Bengston 

O:  
C: 507-420-9065 507-387-4929 

 
jbengston@mankatomn.gov 

Justin Neumann C: 507-382-0170 jneumann@mankatomn.gov 
Minnesota National Guard 

(Region1 LNO) CPT Brandon Beyl O: 651-268-8516 
C: 651-331-6917  Brandon.c.beyl.mil@army.mil 

Minnesota National Guard 
(Region1 LNO) SFC Jason Rath O: 651-268-8420  Jason.m.rath.mil@army.mil 

RPC – Region 1 Michael Peterson C: 612-505-1819  Michael.r.peterson@state.mn.us 

Minnesota National Guard (JOC) Tim Martin C: 651-324-8547 
O: 651-268-8886  timothy.r.martin.mil@army.mil 

Red Wing – City of Travis Bray O: 651-267-2611 
C: 651-380-9952  

travis.bray@ci.red-wing.mn.us 
 

Faribault – City of Fire Chief Dustin Dienst O: 507-333-0396 
C: 507-369-4703  ddienst@ci.faribault.mn.us 

Owatonna – City of Fire Chief Ed Hoffman O: 507-774-7231 
C: 507-676-6320  Ed.hoffman@ci.owatonna.mn.us 
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